

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2019-0336

File ID: 2019-0336 Type: SAD Status: To Council

Version: 4 Reference: 2019-0336 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date:

**Enactment Number:** 

File Name: Acceptance of Proposed Paving Project of Bolinger Final Action:

Street

Title label: Request for Acceptance of the Draft Special Assessment Roll for Bolinger Street and to set

the Public Hearing for December 2, 2019

Notes: RES0234-2019 at 7/29/19 CC meeting

RES0305-2019 at 10/7/19 CC meeting

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 111119 Agenda Summary.pdf, Bolinger St SAD.pdf,

100719 Agenda Summary.pdf, Rhodes

Correspondence 091019.pdf, Assessor Report and Petition of Objections.pdf, 072919 CC Minutes 2019-0336 Draft Excerpt.pdf, 081219 CC Minutes 2019-0356 Draft Excerpt.pdf, 072919 Agenda Summary.pdf, Engineer Report.pdf, Bolinger SAD District.pdf, Bolinger St SAD.pdf, Design Construction Cost Estimate.pdf, 072919 Resolution (Draft).pdf,

100719 Resolution (Draft).pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

#### **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	07/29/2019	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
2	City Council Regular Meeting	10/07/2019	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
4	City Council Regular Meeting	11/11/2019					

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0336

Title

Request for Acceptance of the Draft Special Assessment Roll for Bolinger Street and to set the

Public Hearing for December 2, 2019

### Body

Whereas, on October 7, 2019, the Rochester Hills City Council held the Public Hearing of Necessity and adopted a Resolution to proceed with Public Improvement and establish a Special Assessment District (SAD) for Bolinger Street.

**Whereas**, pursuant to the City's policy, a draft special assessment roll will be made based on the City Engineer's detailed estimate as approved by City Council and filed with the City Clerk for presentation to the City Council for review and confirmation.

**Resolved**, the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the Draft Special Assessment Roll for Bolinger Street and directs the draft roll be filed with the City Clerk for public examination.

*Further Resolved*, the Rochester Hills City Council sets a Public Hearing for December 2, 2019 to consider objections to the draft roll, correction to the draft roll, or annulment of the draft roll.